Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019

ISO 21001:2018 Certified

SVEEP, VOTER REGISTRATION TRAINING PROGRAM

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Approval Form: Systematic Voters' Education and Electoral Participation

Department: NSS

Program: SVEEP, Voter Registration training Program.

Objectives: To build a truly participative democracy in India by encouraging all eligible citizens to vote and make an informed decision during the elections.

Need: To spread voter awareness and promote voter literacy in India.

Content: To spread voter awareness through online Webinar.

Date: 26th November, 2021.

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Sushant Shetty & Ms. Snehal Rai

Verified by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of Approval: 19th November, 2021

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Minutes of the event: Systematic Voters' Education and Electoral Participation

There was a event on 26th November, 2021

- > The leader volunteers created the write up message and forwarded the message in all the respected groups so that all the students get aware about the webinar.
- ➤ Anchoring person was decided for the webinar
- > Zoom platform was provided for the webinar.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Notice (Whatsapp Message): Systematic Voters' Education and Electoral Participation

IN JAI HINDIN

The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai Presents

Systematic Voters' Education and Electoral Participation

TOPIC- SVEEP,

Voters Awareness Programme

Resources person - Pallavi Deo

Booth Level Officer,

168, Chandivali Assembly Constituency,

Election Commission of India

Date: 26th November, 2021 Time: 12: 30pm Venue: Zoom Meeting.

All the participants will be provided with E-Certificate

Link for the webinar 4

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87266428707?pwd=NHJmWXdTdWJZRUR6YVpuUjhtSVY3Zz09

Meeting ID: 872 6642 8707

Passcode: 06uX7a For any queries Call:

Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma :- 97691 34055 Prof. John Menezes :- 98670 50902

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report – Systematic Voters' Education and Electoral Participation

Event: SVEEP, Voters Awareness Programme.

Date: 26th November, 2021

Objective: To build a truly participative democracy in India by encouraging all eligible citizens to vote and make an informed decision during the elections.

Highlights: This event was organized by the NSS Unit of our College. The webinar started at sharp 12:30 pm by the warm welcome of the resource person of the webinar Mrs. Pallavi Deo ma'am. Our respected Principal sir Dr. Sridhara Shetty and our Programme officer Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma Sir felicitated Pallavi ma'am by giving her a Tusli sapling. Further on, Nss Volunteer Ms. Swati Shetty welcomed Pallavi ma'am by giving a small introduction of her to the present participants. Later on, Pallavi ma'am took over the webinar. At first she talked about the importance of voting and further added that it is important to motivate the youth to actively participate in the political affairs by their right to vote and select their candidate. She also spoke on how registration needs to be conducted, required documents and also solved various issues about the same. The webinar ended with a formal vote of thanks by one of our Nss leader Ms. Pornima Jagtap.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified





NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

PRINCIPAL

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Sample Certificate - Systematic Voters' Education and Electoral Participation



BUNTS SANGHA'S
S.M.SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE &
MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI, MUMBAI -76
Permanently Affiliated to University of Mumbai
NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE
IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019
ISO 21001:2018 CERTIFIED



Certificate of Participation

This is to Certify that

Mr. /Ms. Shivam upadhyay of S.M.SHETTY COLLEGE has participated in the Intercollegiate webinar on "SVEEP-Voters Awareness Program" organized by the NSS Unit of S.M.Shetty College, Powai held on 26th November, 2021

Programme Officer

Programme Officer

Principal

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Thank you letter: Systematic Voters' Education and Electoral Participation

SMS/

26th November, 2021

To,

Mrs. Pallavi Deo

Dear Mam,

It was truly a pleasure to have you with us as our Resource Persons for the organized Webinar on Voter ID Registration for people who turned 18+ by NSS UNIT of our college.

On behalf of our college, we'd like to thank you for the generous gift of your time, making people aware and also giving us your precious opinion and various other information. Your time and dedication made this Webinar successful.

With Regards,

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully, Dr. Sridhara Shetty PRINCIPAL

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352